

20.06.2023

Item No.68

Ct.No.34

dc.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

**C.R.R. 2948 of 2022**

In the matter of : **The Central Bureau of Investigation**  
... Petitioner.

Mr. Anirban Mitra ... For the Petitioner.

The CBI/petitioner is granted liberty to file application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act by 11.07.2023.

List the revisional application under the same heading on 13.07.2023.

**(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)**