

D/L27
14.07.2023
Bpg.

C.R.R.2948 of 2022
With
CRAN 1 of 2023

The Central Bureau of Investigation
Versus
Rabindranath Sinha

Ms. Chandreyee Alam
Mr. Anirban Mitra.
...for the petitioner.

Petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act along with the revisional application upon the opposite party by speed post with acknowledgement due and file affidavit-of-service on the next date fixed for hearing.

Matter be listed under the heading "Contested Application" on 26th September, 2023.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)