

02.03.2026
Item No.83
Ct. No. 34
nb

CRR 2948 of 2022
With
CRAN 1 of 2023

In the matter of: **The Central Bureau of Investigation.**
..... petitioner.

Mr. Anirban Mitra,
....For the C.B.I.

1. Affidavit of service filed by the petitioner is taken on record.
2. None appears to represent the opposite party.
3. In view of the resolution taken by the Member of Bar, the matter cannot be taken up in absence of the opposite party.
4. The matter be listed on March 6, 2026.
5. All parties shall act on the server copies of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)