

25.03.2026

Court No.34

S/L.23

sg

CRR 2948 of 2022
in
I.A. No. CRAN 1 of 2023

In the matter of : **Central Bureau of Investigation**

Petitioner.

Mr. Anirban Mitra
Mr. Amit Halder

...for the C.B.I.

1. On behalf of the Central Bureau of Investigation/petitioner an accommodation is sought for on the ground of personal difficulty of the learned advocate conducting the matter.
2. Hence prayer stands allowed.
3. Matter be fixed for hearing on 17th April, 2026.
4. Parties are to act on the server copy of the order duly downloaded from the official website of the Calcutta High Court.

[Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.]